Tioga County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2022 Bloss Township $1,884.86
2022 Blossburg Borough $7,418.91 $62,165.42
2022 Brookfield Township $3,544.70
2022 Charleston Township $22,906.48
2022 Chatham Township $4,995.74
2022 Clymer Township $4,562.41
2022 Covington Township $7,235.30
2022 Deerfield Township $4,062.07
2022 Delmar Township $20,202.44 $22,875.74
2022 Duncan Township $1,825.86
2022 Elk Township $826.64
2022 Elkland Borough $8,415.01 $41,443.61
2022 Farmington Township $4,955.07
2022 Gaines Township $5,303.38
2022 Hamilton Township $2,640.07
2022 Jackson Township $10,621.06 $15,541.35
2022 Knoxville Borough $3,053.48 $5,138.71
2022 Lawrence Township $10,457.53
2022 Lawrenceville Borough $3,467.74
2022 Liberty Borough $1,135.90
2022 Liberty Township $8,390.05
2022 Mansfield Borough $14,160.89 $81,056.79
2022 Middlebury Township $8,954.13
2022 Morris Township $4,655.29 $8,029.86
2022 Nelson Township $2,891.44
2022 Osceola Township $3,334.08
2022 Putnam Township $2,050.35
2022 Richmond Township $15,997.31 $20,721.80
2022 Roseville Borough $872.64
2022 Rutland Township $5,640.17
2022 Shippen Township $3,894.14
2022 Sullivan Township $10,174.74 $2,951.93
2022 Tioga Borough $2,804.70 $13,707.27
2022 Tioga Township $5,870.85

2022 Union Township $6,749.34



2022
2022
2022
2022

Ward Township
Wellsboro Borough
Westfield Borough
Westfield Township
Initial Payments:

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,368.82
$21,090.86
$4,924.31
$5,580.44
$259,919.20

$0.00

$259,919.20

$129,511.29
$46,624.06

$449,767.83

$0.00

$449,767.83



