Tioga County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

		Initial Payments		
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
2022	Bloss Township		\$1,884.86	
2022	Blossburg Borough		\$7,418.91	\$62,165.42
2022	Brookfield Township		\$3,544.70	
2022	Charleston Township		\$22,906.48	
2022	Chatham Township		\$4,995.74	
2022	Clymer Township		\$4,562.41	
2022	Covington Township		\$7,235.30	
2022	Deerfield Township		\$4,062.07	
2022	Delmar Township		\$20,202.44	\$22,875.74
2022	Duncan Township		\$1,825.86	
2022	Elk Township		\$826.64	
2022	Elkland Borough		\$8,415.01	\$41,443.61
2022	Farmington Township		\$4,955.07	
2022	Gaines Township		\$5,303.38	
2022	Hamilton Township		\$2,640.07	
2022	Jackson Township		\$10,621.06	\$15,541.35
2022	Knoxville Borough		\$3,053.48	\$5,138.71
2022	Lawrence Township		\$10,457.53	
2022	Lawrenceville Borough		\$3,467.74	
2022	Liberty Borough		\$1,135.90	
2022	Liberty Township		\$8,390.05	
2022	Mansfield Borough		\$14,160.89	\$81,056.79
2022	Middlebury Township		\$8,954.13	
2022	Morris Township		\$4,655.29	\$8,029.86
2022	Nelson Township		\$2,891.44	
2022	Osceola Township		\$3,334.08	
2022	Putnam Township		\$2,050.35	
2022	Richmond Township		\$15,997.31	\$20,721.80
2022	Roseville Borough		\$872.64	
2022	Rutland Township		\$5,640.17	
2022	Shippen Township		\$3,894.14	
2022	Sullivan Township		\$10,174.74	\$2,951.93
2022	Tioga Borough		\$2,804.70	\$13,707.27
2022	Tioga Township		\$5,870.85	
2022	Union Township		\$6,749.34	

		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$259,919.20	\$449,767.83
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$259,919.20	\$449,767.83
2022	Westfield Township			\$5,580.44	
2022	Westfield Borough			\$4,924.31	\$46,624.06
2022	Wellsboro Borough			\$21,090.86	\$129,511.29
2022	Ward Township			\$2,368.82	